
The Combined Probus Club of Wheelers Hill Inc.  Events Timetable –January / February 2025 

Mon 20 January Tue 21 January Wed 22 January Thurs 23 January Fri 24 January Sat 25 

8.30am Men’s Tennis 
LRTC 

 

2.00pm Gardening 
Group LRTC 

 

6.00pm Dine Out 
Vale Hotel Bistro 

2277 Dandenong Rd 
Mulgrave 

9.00am Golf 
Glen Waverley Public 

 

10.30am Coffee Group 
Brandon Park 

 

1.30pm Scrabble LRTC 
 

1pm Theatre: Sister 
Act 

8.30am Walking 
Jells Park 

 

10.00am 
Table Tennis 

LRTC 

 

 

Mon 27 January Tue 28 January Wed 29 January Thurs 30 January Fri 31 January Sat 1 

8.30am Men’s Tennis 
LRTC 

 

3.00pm Book Club 
Wheelers Hill Library 

9.00am Golf 
Glen Waverley Public 

 

10.30am Coffee Group 
Brandon Park 

8.30am Walking 
Jells Park 

 

  

Mon 3 February Tue 4 February Wed 5 February Thurs 6 February Fri 7 February Sat 8 

8.30am Men’s Tennis 
LRTC 

 

11.45am 500 Cards 
Lunch and Play 1.00pm 

Mountain View Hotel GW 
 

2.30pm Management 
Meeting, LRTC 

2.30pm Technology 
Group LRTC 

 

9.00am Golf 
Glen Waverley Public 

 

10.30am Coffee Group 
Brandon Park 

8.30am Walking 
Jells Park 

 
 
 

Outings: Ferry 
Cruise Southbank 
to Williamstown 

 

1.15pm Crazy 
Whist at Kristin 

Firth’s 
 

 

Mon 10 February Tue 11 February Wed 12 February Thurs 13 February Fri 14 February Sat 15 

8.30am Men’s Tennis 
LRTC 

 

2.30pm Investment 
Group LRTC 

 

9.00am Golf 
Glen Waverley Public 

 

10.30am Coffee Group 
Brandon Park 

 

1pm Theatre: Tina 
Turner the Musical 

8.30am Walking 
Jells Park 

 

5.00pm Happy Hour 
Margaret & Doug 

Lawrence, 25 
Belmont Road, GW 

 

10.00am 
Table Tennis 

LRTC 
 

 

Mon 17 February Tue 18 February Wed 19 February Thurs 20 February Fri 21 February Sat 22 

8.30am Men’s Tennis 
LRTC 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Caravan & Cabin 
Port Fairy 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Caravan & Cabin 
Port Fairy 

9.00am Golf 
Glen Waverley Public 

 

10.30am Coffee Group 
Brandon Park 

 

Caravan & Cabin 
Port Fairy 

9.30am Walking 
Jells Park 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Caravan & Cabin 
Port Fairy 

 

10.30am General 
Meeting 

Village Green 
Hotel 

GW 

 

Mon 24 February Tue 25 February Wed 26 February Thurs 27 February Fri 28 February Sat 1 

8.30am Men’s Tennis 
LRTC 

 

6.00pm Dine Out 
Wantirna Hill Club 

715 Boronia Rd, 
Wantirna 

9.00am Golf 
Glen Waverley Public 

 

10.30am Coffee Group 
Brandon Park 

9.30am Walking 
Jells Park 

 

10.00am 
Table Tennis 

LRTC 
 

 

 

 
Future events after 1 March 2025 

 

Date Activity Event Location 

20 March 2025 Outings Tour of Pentridge Prison Coburg 

30 March – 3 April 2025 Golf Golf Getaway  Howlong NSW 

26 April – 1 May 2025 Outings Trip Away Mt Gambier & Portland 

 


